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SAMPLE FIELD DATE METHODOLOGY
2 000 respondents From July 14t to August 9, Face-to-face
representatives of the 2024. interviews.

Georgian adult population.

This report was prepared in compliance with the international
standard ISO 20252 «Market, opinion and social research ».
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1-
PERCEPTION OF THE COUNTRY'S
SITUATION AND ITS INSTITUTIONS




Georgian Government’s top priorities

Question: « Among those topics, which are, according to you, the three that should be the top priorities of Georgia's government? » - To all

T T ———

S . . 2018

Maintaining peace in Georgia 20 42 _
Jobs and unemployment 57
Education 12 31 30

Poverty and social assistance 10 31 40
Health care 10 30 34

Occupied territories 7 25 33

Joining the EU | EEI :

Pensions A 17 31

Drugs s 16 18

Rising prices A 15 12

Judicial system 9

Corruption 9

Favorable business environment 6

Environmental protection 6

Crime 7

Other 2
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Trust in the institutions

Question: « Please tell me on a score of 0-10 how much you personally trust each of the institutions | read out. 0 means you do not trust an
institution at all, and 10 means you have complete trust. » - To all

No trust at all Complete trust Average rating
. Oto3 7t010 6,5/ 10
The police 17% 54% 2018 :5,5/10
e e Oto3 7to10 53/10
The judicial system 979, 37% 2018:3,7/10
. Oto3 7to10 5,0/10
The Parliament 31% 36% 2018:3,1/10
) . . Oto3 7to10 4,8/10
Cabinet of Ministers 350, 339 2018 : 4.2 /10
. ) Oto3 7to10 3,6/10
Political parties ;g9 16% 2018:2,7/10
Oto3 7to10 3,9/10

Politicians 439, 20% 2018:2,7/10
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y
PERCEPTION OF THE
JUDICIAL SYSTEM




The equal treatment of citizens in courts

Question: « Do you agree with the statement that all people are treated equally by the courts in Georgia? » - To all

Strongly agree 21%
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree 21%
Totally disagree - 19%

DK 6%

=—

_ Agree
54%

2018 : 41%

Disagree
40%
2018 : 54%

Living in Tbilisi
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The independence of courts and judges

Question: « From what you know, how would you rate the justice system in Georgia in terms of the independence of courts and judges? » - To all

Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad m

( Total Bad

Total Good

o
28% 61%

Higher education

2018 -
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Opinion on the thoughness of Georgian judges

Question: « Do you think the judges in Georgia are in general tougher than you yourself or softer / more lenientin their sentencing? » - To all

Tougher than | am They have the same approach Softer / more lenient
asldo thanlam

2018 .
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3-
OPINIONS REGARDING THE
ONGOING REFORMS




Notoriety of judicial reforms

Question: « Have ou heard of any following reform taken place in Georgia’s judicial system since 20137 » - To all 2018

sury vt I 75 ¢
*New item 2024 Active use of decisions of the Strasbourg Court the judiciary* [NRNEEE 71 -
Lifelong appointment of judges _ 68 65%
Publicity of court hearings (e.g. video recording of the hearings) _ 67 61%
Selection of judges _ 64 65%
Juvenile Justice code _ 55 51%
Nomination of candidates for the positions of judges of the Supreme Court to Parliament* _ 53 -
Disciplinary liability for judges _ 48 68%
Appointment of court presidents in consultations with judges* _ 41 -
Increase the rights of victims within the investigation process _ 41 48%
Electronic system of case distribution at courts _ 35 38%
Establishment of Independent Inspector _ 34 34%
Deviation/mediation programs I - 26%
Ensuring the independence of the High School of Justice* _ 30 -
Withdrawal of politicians from the HCOJ of Georgia _ 30 36%

Limitation of renewal of the composition of the High Council of Justice by terms _ 25 -
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Global impact of the reforms

Question: « Generally speaking, would you say that these reforms...» - To those who heard of at least one of the the reforms

... are moving the judicial systemin
the wrong direction
BY AGE

4 18

... are moving the judicial system
in the right direction

I8

Less than 35 years old

35 to b4 years old
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55 years old and older

BY MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME

300 GEL and less

From 301to 500 GEL
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From 501to0 1000 GEL
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1001 GEL and more
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Improvements made since 2013

Question: « Based on what you know, to what extent would you agree that the reforms of the judicial system taken since 2013... ?"-To all

Yes, totally No, not really No.notatall | Dontknow

% Yes 2018

Improved court services o o
(e.g. availability of electronic forms of legal suits) 28 58 E 20 667% oz

Made the judicial system more open and transparent 25 39 12 N 13 64% 49%
Increased qualification of judges 25 36 12 10 17 61% 43%
Made courts fairer 37 15 ® 13 60% 39%

Improved juvenile justice system 24 34 58% 46%

Made courts faster 29 57% 35%

Judges became more independent from court management influence 21 53% 39%

Made courts independent from country's executive government 20 51% 35%

Made courts independent from influence of Prosecutors' office 19 48% 34%

35%

Made courts independent from business influence 18 25 47%
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Priorities for the future

Question: « For each of the following aspects concerning the court’s functioning, would you say that in the coming years their improvement
should be... ?"-To all

Important but not a priority Not so important Not important at all m

*New item 2024 A priority + 2018
Important
Maintaining independence* 16 314 92% -
Simplify the procedures 292 415 90% 86%
Reduction of the prolonged terms of proceedings 20 4725 89% 83%
Simplify the judicial language 87% 85%
Lower the costs induced by a trial 23 626 86% 85%
Improve the welcoming of people dealing with courts 24 717 85% 86%
Improve the digitalization of procedures 81% 78%
Improve the buildings and court rooms %15 17 3|5 75% 69%
Allow a better geographical proximity of courts 31 18 4 7 7% 66%

[ |
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INFORMATION ON
THE JUDICIAL SYSTEM




Level of information about the judicial system

Question: « How informed do you feel about the Georgian justice system on each of the following topics? » - To all

Verv wellinformed | Fairly wellinformed Not well informed, but | think | could |Not well informed, and | think it would
y y quite easily find this information be difficult to find this information
% Well Informed 2018
How to find a lawyer 29 50% 36%

What to do practically if you need to go to court or . .
someone has sued you [ 24 39 37% 35%

Where and how to appeal a judicial decision Bk 23 39 36% 38%

Rules for free legal aid ) 33% 29%

Average costs of civil or administrative cases for citizen 19 26% 21%
Formal procedures of a criminal trial B 17 25% 18%

Where and how to appeal a judicial decision misconduct B¢ 15 24% 259

The alternatives to going to court
(e.g. mediation/arbitration)

23% 18%
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Sources of informations

Question: « On what sources of information are your opinions about the judicial system of Georgia based on? » - To all

TV

Social Media(Facebook, X (Twitter), Instagram, YuTube and etc.)

80

Internet/Internet publications (Except social media)

Acquaintances/friends/relatives/family members

Personal experience

Printed media (newspapers, magazines)

NGOs

Radio
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5-
PERSONAL EXPERIENCE
WITH THE JUDICIAL SYSTEM




Proximity of court buildings

Question: « Do you think the nearest court building is close enough to your place of residence? » - To all

By REGION
% Yes
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Support for victims

Question: « Are reception and support for crime victims at the courts sufficiently victim-friendly? » - To all

Yes

2018 .
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the world’s third largest market research company,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and
scientists have built unique multi-specialist capabilities that
provide true understanding and powerful insights into the
actions, opinions and motivations of citizens, consumers,
patients, customers or employees. We serve more than 5000
clients across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris
since July Ist, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and the
Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service
(SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
wWwWw.ipsos.com

GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need of reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide the
most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.



